
 

 
1300 Main Street   |   Houston, Texas 77002   | (713) 989-7000 

 

NOTICE OF ADDRESS AND TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION CHANGE 

May 24, 2023 

Re:  Acquisition of Lotus Midstream Operations, LLC 

To Our Counterparties: 

Energy Transfer LP (“ET”) is pleased to announce the acquisition of Lotus Midstream Operations, LLC on May 2, 
2023.  This letter is to inform you that in connection with the acquisition, we are changing our address and Taxpayer 
Identification Number (TIN) effective May 2, 2023 for the following entities: 

 Centurion Energy Transportation LLC 

 Centurion Pipeline LP 

 Centurion SENM Gathering LP 

The applicable W-9 form for the above listed entities are attached for reference. Please update your records and 
systems accordingly to ensure the address and TIN has been revised. Be advised the banking information for the 
above listed entities are unchanged. The documents can also be found by visiting www.energytransfer.com under 
Operations, Informational Postings and Customer Activities: Energy Transfer LP’s acquisition of Lotus 
Midstream Operations, LLC.  

Your cooperation in this process is greatly appreciated, and we regret any inconvenience this may cause.  If you 
have any questions or need assistance in any way, please call a member of our staff.  We are available to assist you.   

COMMERCIAL GROUP 
Name Office Phone Email Address 

Max Anderson 713-989-7254 max.anderson@energytransfer.com  
ACCOUNTING GROUP 

Peter Zuckerman 346-803-2724 peter.zuckerman@energytransfer.com  
Jessica Dai 713-989-4592 jessica.dai@energytransfer.com   

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION 
Maura Ames 713-989-7042 maura.ames@energytransfer.com  
Judy Barnes 713-989-7128 judy.barnes@energytransfer.com   
Jody White 713-989-4494 jody.white@energytransfer.com  

 

Sincerely,  

 

Adam Arthur 
Executive Vice President 
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